$ '000  $ '000  $ '000  $ '000  $ '000  $ '000

Cash  3,542  131  507  927  18,474  18,915

Trade and other receivables  4,531  138  103  2,416  6,741  1,310

Trade and other payables  (291)  ‐  (320)  (59)  (249)  (6,778)

Derivative financial assets  90  162  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐

Net exposure  7,872  431  290  3,284  24,966  13,447

December 2020  USD  JPY  EUR  GBP  CNY  MAD

   $ '000  $ '000  $ '000  $ '000  $ '000  $ '000

Cash  824  287  658  74  8,797  6,989

Trade and other receivables  1,501  156   ‐   1,947  2,905  4,712

Trade and other payables  (457)   ‐   (240)  ‐  (86)  (6,436)

Derivative financial assets  1,561  1,270   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Net exposure  3,429  1,713  418  2,021  11,616  5,265

Costa Group Holdings Ltd
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

76

Sensitivity analysis

At 26 December 2021, had the Australian dollar weakened/strengthened by 10% against these currencies with all other variables held
constant, the impact to profit or loss and equity would be an increase/(decrease) of:

   USD  JPY  EUR  GBP  CNY  MAD

   $ '000  $ '000  $ '000  $ '000  $ '000  $ '000

Australian Dollar Weakened by 10%  787  43  29  328  2,497  1,345

Australian Dollar Strengthened 10%  (787)  (43)  (29)  (328)  (2,497)  (1,345)

(b) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities that are
settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. The Group’s approach to managing liquidity risk is to ensure it always has sufficient
liquidity to meet its liabilities when due without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation.

The Group manages its liquidity risk using a recurring planning tool, and maintaining, at all times, an appropriate minimum level of liquidity,
comprising committed, unused bank facilities and cash resources, to meet the Group’s financial obligations as and when they fall due.